

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4482 of 2019

Rameshwar Prasad and Anr. **Versus** S.E.C.L and Anr.

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |
| 24.06.2019 | <p>Ms. Juhi Jaiswal on behalf of Chandresh Shrivastava, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. V.R. Tiwari accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, prays for 4 weeks time to file their reply.</p> <p>As prayed, 4 weeks granted to the respondent, list this case along with WPS No. 4381 of 2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. SamKoshy) Judge</p> |