



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4381 of 2019

JYOTI versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

WPS/4393/2019,WPS/4397/2019,WPS/4396/2019,WPS/4391/2019,WPS/4482/2019,WPS/4514/2019,WPS/4478/2019,WPS/4683/2019,WPS/4693/2019,WPS/4657/2019,WPS/4550/2019,WPS/6033/2019,WPS/6038/2019,WPS/6172/2019,WPS/6306/2019,WPS/4551/2019,WPS/6322/2019,WPS/6327/2019,WPS/6617/2019,WPS/6962/2019,WPS/3209/2021

Order Sheet

17/07/2025	<p>Mr. Amandeep Singh, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai and Mr. Atul Kesharwani, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has been informed by the family members of sole petitioner in WPS No.6327/2019 namely; Purushottam Dewangan that he has died on 05.1.2024.</p>

<p>Ayushi</p>	<p>As prayed, two week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners enabling him to file appropriate application to implead legal representatives of deceased / petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JUDGE</p>
---------------	---