



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4381 of 2019

JYOTI versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

WPS/6149/2019, WPS/4393/2019, WPS/4397/2019, WPS/4396/2019,
WPS/4391/2019, WPS/4482/2019, WPS/4514/2019,, WPS/4683/2019,
WPS/4693/2019, WPS/4657/2019, WPS/4550/2019, WPS/6033/2019,
WPS/6038/2019, WPS/6172/2019, WPS/6306/2019, WPS/4551/2019,
WPS/6322/2019, WPS 6327/2019, WPS/6617/2019, WPS/6962/2019,

WPS/3209/2021

Order Sheet

02/02/2026	<p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Adv. for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Bajpai and Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Adv. for their respective respondents.</p> <p>WPS No. 6327/2019</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 1 application for bringing LRs of petitioner on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that sole petitioner Purushottam Dewangan has died on on 5-1-2024, therefore, he has filed instant application for bringing his LRs on record, which may be allowed.</p> <p>Application is not opposed by learned counsel for respondents.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 1 is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a week.</p> <p>List all these cases in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE</p>
Pathak	