



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4381 of 2019

JYOTI versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED  
With

WPS/4393/2019,WPS/4397/2019,WPS/4396/2019,WPS/4391/2019,WPS/4482/2019,WPS/4514/2019,WPS/4683/2019,WPS/4693/2019,WPS/4657/2019,WPS/4550/2019,WPS/6033/2019,WPS/6038/2019,WPS/6172/2019,WPS/6306/2019,WPS/4551/2019,WPS/6322/2019,WPS/6327/2019,WPS/6617/2019,WPS/6962/2019,WPS/3209/2021,WPS/6149/2019,WPS/4399/2019

### Order Sheet

07/05/2026	<p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai and Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Counsel for respondents/SECL.</p> <p>Ms. Akansha Verma Dabhadker, PL for the State.</p> <p>Though name of AG is published in the cause list in some of the case. However, since State is not party in above cases, therefore, their name be removed.</p> <p>Arguments heard.</p> <p>Reserved for order/judgment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
------------	---

Ajay